2024-2025 School Fees Schedule For Fees Charged for the School Year September 1, 2024 to August 31, 2025 3040 Lethbridge School Division

	2024/25	2023/24		
	School Year - Proposed Per	School Year - Approved Per		Location / School Name (List by individual School or
Fee Name / Description	Student Fee	Student Fee	Fee Category	"ALL" for all schools)
Recorder	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.00	Non-Curricular Goods and Services	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Band - Three Hills Trip	\$ 260.00	\$ 250.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Other- Multi Option Fee for each gr. 6 - 8 student	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Volleyball	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	Extracurricular Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Basketball	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	Extracurricular Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Kindergarten Class Activties	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 1 Class Activities	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 2 Class Activities	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 3 Class Activities	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 4 Class Activities	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 5 Class Activities	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 6 Class Activities	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 7 Class Activities	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Gr. 8 PE activity costs	\$ 220.00	\$ 210.00	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Student Council Field Trips	\$ 5.50	\$ 5.50	Activity Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Agendas	\$ 10.50	\$ 10.50	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Locks - Lost	\$ 11.00	\$ 10.50	Non-curricular Goods and Services	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Instrument Rental Fee	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	Fees for Optional Courses	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Band Method Books	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	Fee for Band Music Book	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Band Headstart Clinic	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	Fee for Music Clinic	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Garden Club	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	Extracurricular Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Lego Club	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	Extracurricular Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497
Kindergarten Skating	\$ 20.00	\$ -	Extracurricular Fees	Lethbridge Christian School - 6497